## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Simon Michael West				10/14/2005	
Esra Ogru				10/14/2005	
Robert Gianello				10/14/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Vital Health Sciences Pty. Ltd.					
Street Address:	90 William Street				
Internal Address:	Level 2				
City:	Melbourne, Victoria				
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	stal Code: 3000				
	6 Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		735
		12690	735		12690735
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 4142770656					\$40.00
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:4142716560					
Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com					СН
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP					
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 3300   Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108					
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			024944-9015-US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anne M. Reynolds		
Total Attachments: 2 source=12518163_024944-9015-US01_As_Filed_Assignment#page1.tif source=12518163_024944-9015-US01_As_Filed_Assignment#page2.tif					

Atty. Docket No. 05-167 -US

and the second second

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Simon Michael WEST, Esra OGRU and Robert</u> <u>GIANELLO of 3 Verdon Street Williamstown VIC 3016 Australia, 1/6 Edith Street, Glen</u> <u>Waverley VIC 3150</u>, Australia and 34 Olinda Crescent, Olinda VIC 3788, Australia, respectively, each a citizen of Australia, have invented and own a certain invention entitled

## ALKALOID FORMULATIONS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 27, 2005 (filing date) and assigned Serial No. 10/551,203 (serial number); and

WHEREAS, <u>VITAL HEALTH SCIENCES PTY. LTD.</u> a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Melbourne, Victoria, Australia and having a place of business at <u>Level 2, 90 William Street</u>, <u>Melbourne VIC 3000</u>. Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to us of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

8087055\_1

· · · · · · ·

Serial Nok0/551,203 Docket No.: 05-167 -US

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

octoren , 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of Simon Michae

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this A day of

October 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 14 day of 2005.

obert Granello bert Gianello

NO NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION IS REQUIRED

-2-

**RECORDED: 02/13/2013**